#### RETURN ADDRESS:

SaviBank Anacortes Lending Office 1035 14th St., Suite B Anacortes, WA 98221



Skagit County Auditor

\$77.00

10/12/2017 Page

1 of

3:20PM

CHICAGO TITLE 40808001

### MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable) 201706190026
Grantor(s): Grantor(s):

Additional on page \_\_

1. BYK Construction, Inc.

Grantee(s)

1. SaviBank

Legal Description: Lot(s) 57 Sauk Mountain View Estates North Phase IV Tax Account No: P131102 / 6009-000-000-0057/F131102

Additional on page 2

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 6009-000-000 0057/P131102



THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated October 10, 2017, is made and executed between BYK Construction, Inc.; A Washington Corporation ("Grantor") and SaviBank, whose address is Anacortes Lending Office, 1015 14th St., Suite B, Anacortes, WA 98221 ("Lender").



### MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 2

**DEED OF TRUST**. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated June 15, 2017 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington, as follows:

A Deed of Trust dated 06/15/2017 recorded on 06/19/2017 under Skagit County Auditor's File No. 201706/190025 on Real Property commonly known as 1522 (Lot 57) E. Gateway Heights Loop, Sedro Woolley, WA 98284

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Skagit County, State of Washington:

Lot 57, Sauk Mountain View Estates North- a Planned Residential Development - Phase IV, according to the plat thereof, recorded March 22, 2012 under Auditor's File No. 201203220011, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate in Skagit County, Washington.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1522 (Lot 57) E. Gateway Heights Loop, Sedro Woolley, WA 98284. The Real Property tax identification number is 6009-000-000-0057/P131102.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Decrease loan amount from \$228,000 to \$203,000.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED OCTOBER 10, 2017.

**GRANTOR:** 

BYK CONSTRUC <del>TION, IN</del> C.
By: Paul J. Woodmansee, President of BYK Construction, Inc.
By: Timothy M. Woodmansee, Vice President of BYK Construction, Inc.
By: LeAnn M. Woodmansee, Treasurer of BYK Construction, Inc.
By: Alexandria L. Woodmansee, Secretary of BYK Construction, Inc.
LENDER:
X MELISSA KING, Loan Officer



## MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 3

**************************************	$m^{(0)}(0)$
CORPORATE ACKNOW	WLEDGMENT WAND CE GETTING
STATE OF Washington	) AOTAPLE
COUNTY OF Staget	NLEDGMENT CONSCION ET PARTIES OF 20 2010 - O
On this	in to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the pard of directors, for the uses and purposes therein
By Carraine Jeen	Residing at WYCOURS
Notary Public in and for the State of WA	My commission expires 519-18
CORPORATE ACKNOW	WLEDGMENT WITH THE PARTY OF THE
	, STANDARD CARTALLE
country of Skagit	SS SUBLIC S
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared Timothy M. Woodmansee, Vice known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged in deed of the corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized Modification on behalf of the corporation.	n of its board of directors, for the uses and purposes
By Candu Ger	Fresiding at Anacortes
Notary Public in and for the State of WA	My commission expires 5-89-18
	William William
CORPORATE ACKNOW	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF Washington	OTAPLES:
COUNTY OF Skacyt	OUBLIC S
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared LeAnn M. Woodmansee, Treast to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the Modificat corporation, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its bomentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to Modification on behalf of the corporation.	an authorized agent of the corporation that executed tion to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the eard of directors, for the uses and purposes therein
By Candia Oper	Residing at AnaCorto
Notary Public in and for the State of WH	My commission expires 5 09 18



# MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 4

CORPORATE ACKNOW	VLEDGMENT WAND CE GETTING
STATE OF Washington	SS NOTAP BY
COUNTY OF SECONT	OUBLIC SE
On this  Notary Public, personally appeared Alexandria L. Woodmansee, S known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence executed the Modification of Deed of Trust and acknowledged the deed of the corporation, by authority or its Bylaws or by resolution therein mentioned, and or oath stated that he or she is authorized to	of its board of directors, for the uses and purposes
Modification on behalf of the corporation.	Residing at Wacode)
Notary Public in and for the State of WSA	My commission expires 5 39 - 18
LENDER ACKNOWL	EDGMENT NO CENTRAL
STATE OF Washington	) SS ON A PRES
COUNTY OF Skorget	OBLIC SERVICE
On this day of Notary Public, personally appeared MELISSA KING and personally satisfactory evidence to be the Loan Officer, authorized agent to instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and so SaviBank through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and SaviBank.	"SaviBank that executed the Withmand foregoing luntary act and deed of SaviBank, duly authorized by and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated
By Canden Oser	Residing at 4 MCOTU
Notary Public in and for the State of WA	My commission expires 5-29-18
LaserPro, Ver. 17.3.0.019 Copr. D+H USA Corporation 1 Y:\CFI\LPL\G202.FC TR-73	997, 2017. All Rights Reserved WA